

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com



To:	Chuc	k Bowman		From:	Linda C. Freemar	1
	Depa	artment of Administ	ration			
	Purc	hasing Division, Bu	ilding #15			
	2019	Washington Stree	t, East			
	Chai	rleston, WV 25305-	0130			`
Fax:	304-	558-3970		Pages:	23	
Phone:	304-	558-2157			1/07/2010	
Re:	Bid-	Duck Creek (Jenkir	ıs)	CC:	File	
□ Urge	ent	☐ For Review	☐ Please Cor	mment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
• Com	ment	ts:				
Buye	er:		CB-23			
RFQ	. NC) .	DEP14799			
Bid C	Oper	ning Date:	January 7,	2010		
Bid C	Эреі	ning Time:	1:30 PM			

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER

DEP14799

РΑ	GE:
	1

8888	∴ADD	RESS:C	CHRE	espondence notation ion of
СН	JCK	BOWI	MAN	
1	4-55			

*70 9052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DAN IELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI		FO.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
11/05/		<u> </u>				N.T. W.	ODENTHO TIME		30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		01/07/	2010			RID	OPENING TIME	<u> </u>	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		<u> </u>		200000000000000000000000000000000000000					
			JB		962-73				
0001		1	JD		762 73	,			
	DECLAM		PEST	ORATI	ON OF LAN) & OTH	ER PROPERTIES		
	WE CENI							İ	
								1	
		•			,		,		T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DI	VISION,	FOR THE AGEN	CY,	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	DEPT	. OF ENVI	RONMENT	AL PROTECTION	,	
	IS SOL	ICITIN	G BID	S FRO	M QUALIFI	ED CONT	RACTORS FOR A		
	CONTRA	CT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR A	ND MATE	RIALS FOR THE		
	RECLAM	IATION	OF A	16-AC	RE ABANDO	NED MIN	E PROJECT KNO	WN	
1	AS THE	DUCK	CREEK	(JEN	KINS) LAN	DSLIDE	PROJECT. THE		
				N LOS	T CREEK,	MESI VI	.RGINIA,		
	(H - K1	SON CO	.).						
		. A TODA	ON CT	TE DE	ERTH CONE	EDENCE	SHALL BE HELD	DN	
		/09 a l			VII THIED	EKENCE FOTED F	ARTIES ARE	U.V.	:
	12/00/	IND TO	ATTER				URE TO ATTEND	THE	
	MANDAI	CUBA BE	E-RII	SHAL	RESULT	IN DISC	UALIFICATION	OF	
	THE BI		ONE	PERSO	N MAY REP	RESENT	MORE THAN ONE		
	BIDDER	ALS	O. PR	EBIDS	WILL INV	OLVE EX	TENSIVE FOOT	1	
	TRAVEL	OVER	DIFF	CULT	TERRAIN A	ND/OR I	URING INCLEME	NT	
	WEATHE						,		
,			· .						
	AN AT	TENDANO	E SHE	ET W	LL BE MAD	E AVAIL	ABLE FOR ALL		
•	POTEN"	TIAL B	DDERS	S TO (OMPLETE.	THIS V	VILL SERVE AS	THE	
	OFFIC:	IAL DO	UMEN	VER:	FYING ATT	ENDANCE	AT THE MANDA	TURY	
	PRE-B	ID. F	ILURI	TO	ROVIDE YO	UR COMP	PANY AND	CILL	
	REPRES	SENTAT.	VE NA	AME DI	IHE ALLE	NUANCE	SHEET WILL RE	SUL	
	IN DI	SQUALI	ICAI.	I DOC	THE BID.		IFY ATTENDANCE		
	ACCEP	I ANY (I HEK	DUCU	TENTALION	MCHRINI	THEY HAVE	* *	
	IHE B	こてにか でご	IS KE	EUBWV.	TON DENIT	BED UN	THEY HAVE	:E	
- ,	SHEET		ום אום ויים ויים ויים ויים ויים ויים ויי	MIDAL	nivision	AND TI	HE STATE AGEN	Y	
	WILL	. INE	SUMF	ANY R	ESPONSIBIL	ITY FOI	R A BIDDER'S		
	** ** **					- -			,
			1					000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
		A	<u>,,,</u>	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE		DATE	- بر و
SIGNATURE	inna	o Ha	CKI	10		304-70	63-4573		1-6-2010
TITLE	1000	Post	FEIN 50	~ N/2	27766-	001	ADDRESS CI	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	LEN DES	DONDING	TORE				S IN SPACE ABOVE L	ABELE	D'VENDOR'



HODSEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14799

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

;3047634591

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION

25832 DANIELS WV

2400 RITTER DR

*70 9052150

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP-V/A	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE:	01/07/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
	NTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
EINE	NV.			
ADDIT1 THEIR	ON, WE REQUEST EMAIL ADDRESS A		L BIDDERS INCLUDE	
THE ST LATE, PORTIC BIDDER	TARTING TIME FOR BUT PRIOR TO TH ON OF THE PRE-BI RS WHO ARRIVE AF ON OF THE PRE-BI	ARE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BI DISMISSAL OF TH D, WILL BE PERMIT TER CONCLUSION OF D, BUT DURING ANY NOT BE PERMITTED	DDERS WHO ARRIVE E TECHNIAL TED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART	1
DIRECTHE PI-79 THE EIMMED AND M LEFT ONE ((25/1 HAND	TIONS TO PREBID ROJECT AREA CAN AND THEN EXITING ND OF THE RAMP IATE RIGHT ONTO AKE A RIGHT ONTO ON DUCK CREEK ROLD MAKE A THE JENKING SIDE.	BE ACCESSED BY THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE COUTE 25. TRAVELD DUCK CREEK ROAD DAD AT THE Y INTERECT A RIGHT ONTO POSS PROPERTY IS 1/4	AVELING NORTH ON IT 179 NORTH. A MAKE ANOTHER TWO (2) MILES (25/6). STAY RECTION. TRAVEL H BEAR LANE MILE ON THE LEFT	
OFFIC PH. 3 FEE. NO CA	E AML&R, 601 57 04-926-0485 UPO PAYMENT MUST B SH WILL BE ACCE		ESTON, WV 25304, 00 NON-REFUNDABLE R MONEY ORDER.	
TATIO REQUI	ON FOR A PUBLIC TRES EACH VENDOR IBMIT AT THE SAM	I-ID-5 PROVIDES TIMPROVEMENT CONSTITUTE AN AFFIDAV	ID FOR THE WORK IT OF COMPLIANCE	
a a start to	SEI	HEVERSE SIDE FOR TELEPHONE	DATE	<u> 1981 - Paris II de la companya de</u> E
SIGNATURE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OR



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEGINUMBER

DEP14799

PAGE
3

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē.		SHIP VIA		***	FOB.		FRE	IGHTT	RMS	<u></u>
11/05/								ODE	NING TIME	<u></u>	:30PM			
BID OPENING DATE:	80200300000000000	01/07/	2000 C	CAT	7.	M:NUMB	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	UFE	UNITPRICE	i	. 301 11	AMOU	NT.	
LINE	Qυ/	ANTITY	UOP	NO.										
	BE SICTHE VENTER SID, CL	GNED AN ENDOR'S HAPTER	D SUB COMP 21 OF IGNED	MITTE LIANC THE PURC	D WITH E WITH WEST V HASING	THE THE ITHE	BID A PROVI NIA CO IDAVIT	S E SIC DE. WI	FIDAVIT MUSEVIDENCE OF ONS OF ARTICE FAILURE TO THE BID BID.	LE		· •.	,	. •
	WITHII	N 365 C CEIVED. TED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFT THERWI	TER T	HE NOT PECIFI	ICE ED,	BE PERFORMED TO PROCEED THE FULLY D NOTICE TO					
	RIGHT NOTIC SUPPL	TO CANE TO THE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRAC F THE ERIOR	T IM MATE Jaup	MEDIAT RIALS ITY OR	ELY OR DC	RESERVES TO UPON WRITT WORKMANSHIP NOT CONFOR ONTRACT	EN	·			
. '	THE H RATES TO WE	IGHER C	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPAR OR HAR 21-5A	RTMEN RRISO , ET,	T OF L N COUN SEQ.	AB(TOR SHALL PA OR MINIMUM W , PURSUANT JECT.)	Y. AGE	Andrew Control of the			
	INTER REQUI	RED BY	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (F	EXCEP AINED E OF	T FOR IN TH ARCHIT	AN' IS EC	ITRATION OR Y INTEREST CONTRACT IS DOCUMENTS ELETED.		The state of the s			
	A CER	TIFICA	TÉ FRO	M WOR	KERS	COMP	ENSATI	ON	ED TO PROVID IF SUCCESSF REQUIREMENT	UL.				
	<u> </u>		<u>'</u>	SEERE	VERSE SIDI		RMS AND CO ELEPHONE	NDITI		DATE				
SIGNATURE							ELETHUNE			~1E				
TITLE			FEIN .				•		ADDRESS CHAI	NGES	TO BE N	OTED .	ABOVE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Guotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER

ADDHESS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

304-763-4573

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	VIS OF SALE		SI	HP VIA		F	ο B,		FAEIG	HITTERMS
11/05/											7001	
BID OPENING DATE:		01/07/	2010				D OF	PENING		UI:	30PM	TNEOM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	TEM	NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		, and the second	DOG N
	(XX) I OF COM ISSUAN THE BI COVERA	MMERCIA NCE OF ID DOCU AGE REQ	CE: S L GEN CONTR MENTS UIRED	ERAL ACT. , THE IS \$	LIABILI UNLESS MINIMU 250,000		ISE T O	CE PRIC SPECII F INSUI	TED IN	1		
	FURNIS	SH PROO DUNT EQ	F OF UAL T	BUILD O 100	ERS RIS % OF TH	SUCCE SK - ALL HE AMOUN	RI T O	SK INS	URANCE CONTRAI	CT.		
	THE B SUBMI BIDDE MATER BONDS IRREV SOLVE STATE IN LI UNDER ACCEP BOND,	ID PAYA TTED WI R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE OCABLE NT SURE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0 TABLE OR LAI	BLE THEAL ALSO PROVING TO VIR BOND OF THE	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA PERSO U OF	STATE D AS A ISH A F OF THE IN THE CREDIT AUTHOR ONLY DNAL OR THE 5% AL BOND		VI ID. NCE NCE ID F ID DO F CR VED C	RGINIA THE S BOND THE C CERTIF URNISH BUSIN EDIT S FOR PR CHECKS PERFOR	,SHALL UCCESSI AND LA ONTRAC IED CH ED BY ESS IN UBMITT OJECTS ARE NO MANCE	BE FUL BOR/ T. ECK, A THE ED		
	BOND OF TH	COVERII IE SUCCI	SSFUL	RODI VEN	FING SY	0 (2) YI STEM WII	_ L _ B	BE A RE	QUIREM			
	AMI C	ONTRAC	TOR IN	FORM: 01/	ATION F 31/2010	ORM OMB) IS AT	#10 TAC)29-011 HED. Y	.9			
SIGNATURE			<u> </u>			TELEPHO				DATE		
TITLE			FEIN		***************************************	1		A	DDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NO	TED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REONUMBER Quotation

DEP14799

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR 25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FAEIGHTTERMS
11/05/2009			ODENTHO TIME 01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 01/07/			**************************************	
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	TAUOMA
COMPLETE TH	S DRIGINAL	FORM TO OBTAIN	AN AVS DATA	+
EVALUATION 1	D DETERMIN	E YOUR ELIGIBILI	TY AS AN AML	
CONTRACTOR.	THIS IS A	REQUIREMENT UND	ER 30 CFR 874.16.	,
TE THE ORIGI	NAL OMB #1	029-0119 IS NOT	ATTACHED TO THE	
BIDDING DOCL	MENTS YOU	CAN CONTACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	
800-643-9748	OR WWW AV	S.OSMRE.GOV		,
*******	EXXXXXXXXX	*****	***********	
		İ		
	CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	Coltina			
WEST VIRGIN	A STATE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL	
brocone nec	TRING TO PE	REORM CONTRACTIN	G WORK IN THIS	-
STATE MUST I	RE LICENSEL	. THE WEST VIRG	INIA CONTRACTORS	
LICENSING B	DARD IS EMP	OWERED TO ISSUE	THE CONTRACTORS	
LICENSE. A	PLICATIONS	FOR A CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE MAY BI	•
MADE BY CON	TACTING THE	MESI ATKRIMIY D	IVISION OF LABOR	
CAPITOL COM	LEX, 1900	KANAWHA BLVD. E, WV 25305, PH. 30	4-558-7890	
RM 749-8, C	HARLESIUN,	WV 25505, 00		
WEST VIRGIN	TA STATE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	IRES ANY	
PROSPECTIVE	BIDDER TO	INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
NUMBER ON T	HEIR BID.		·	
BIDDER TO C	DMPLETE:	A-SDEN	Corporation	
		411/1000	Corporation	
CONTRACTORS		, 1	Į.	•
	TOENCE #	W.V000.	653	
CUNTRACTURS	LICENSE #			
THE SHOOFSS	FUL BIDDER	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
COPY OF THE	IR CONTRACT	TORS LICENSE PRIC	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
A PURCHASE	ORDER/CONTI	RACT.	·	
		-		
¥	API	LICABLE LAW		
	SOFETA OFA.	TE CONE DUDCHACI	NG DIVISION RULE	
THE WEST VI	i	1		
	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	INDITIONS DATE	
SIGNATURE	•	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN .		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODOL

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

Request for Quotation

AFQ NUMBER DEP14799

PAGE	
6	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

Ť O

EREIGHTTERMS

DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	MS OF SAL	500000	SHIP VIA		Ψ. Δ	FNEIGHT, TEAMO
11/05/ BID OPENING DATE:		01/07/	2010		BID	OPENING	TIME D	1:30PM
		UTITY .	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		TPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	COA			NO				
		•			,			
•	& REGU	LATION	S, AN	D THE	INFORMATION PRO	VIDED IN	N THE	
	REQUE	ST FOR	QUOT	ATION	" ISSUED BY THE	PURCHAS:	1116	
			i	ULE A	UTHORITY GOVERNI	1113		
	PRUCUR	EMENT.]				
	ANY IN	FORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPECIFICAT	ION MAN	UALS, OR	
:	ANY OT	HER SO	URCE,	VERB	AL OR WRITTEN, W	HICH CO	NTRADICTS	
٠	OR ALT	ERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROVIDED FRO	M THE S	OURCES AS	
	3		THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ITD WAD	UF NU	
	EFFECT	•						
	(I) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:				
		THE C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK SPECIFIED	HEREIN	IS TO BE	
	COMPLE	TED WI	THIN	365 0	ALENDAR DAYS AFT	ER THE	OFFICIAL	
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEEL	ISF	ECEIVED. IN THE	EVENT	THAT A	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	LION	CONFE	RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST	D, IHE	NOITCE IO	
·	PROCEE	D SHAL	L BE	CONE	RENCE.	ADLISHE	D IN THE	
	PRE-CU	MSTROC	TON	COITE	THE TOE !		•	
	(2) GL	JARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:			
	1	(A) T	HE MA	TERIA	LS AND WORKMANS!	IP AFFE	CTED BY	
	THE CO	ONTRACT	OR AF	RE SUI	JECT TO THE GUAR	RANTEE E	STABLISHE	.11
California de la Califo	BY CUS	STOM OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE TRADES. TOM OR A SPECIAL	CHARANT	BSENCE OF	'
	A KAL	JE GUAR Ston 7	CANIEC LUE WI	DEK. 1	BOTH AS TO THE MA	TERIALS	AND	
	MUSKW	ANSHIP	SHAL	L UP	N ACCEPTANCE OF	FINAL P	AYMENT BY	
İ	THE CO	DNTRACT	OR BE	CONS	SIDERED GUARANTE	ED BY TH	E	•
,				VE YE	AR FROM THE DATE	OF THE	ACCEPTANO	E
}	OF THI	E WORK	NE:	ITHER	THE FINAL ACCEP	TANCE NO	RTHE	
	FINAL	PAYMEN	VT SH	ALL RI	ELIEVE THE CONTRA	ACTUR OF	TAIC ANT	,
	RESPO	NSIBIL:	ADDE	ADINO	GLIGENCE OR FAUL WITHIN THE GUARA	ANTEE PE	RIOD SHAI	
	PE PE	MEDIED	AT TI	HE EXI	PENSE OF THE CON	TRACTOR	UPON	
		EN NOT						,
	1	(B)	DUR	ING T	HE ONE-YEAR GUAR	ANTEE PE	RIOD, THE	<u>=</u>
	CONTR	ACTOR !	WILL !	MAINT	AIN THE PROJECT	TO THE C	CONDITIONS	3
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	SEER	UERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS		

TITLE

FEIN

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF WEST CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TOGZEM

304-763-4573 ×709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ED	TER	MS:OF.SAI	E	SHI	P.VIA	F	O.B	** 	FREIGHTTERMS
11/05/	2009		J. (10.00)							
BID OPENING DATE:		01/07/	2010	10.000.000.000.000		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	IUMB ER	UNI	TPRICE.		AMOUNT
			***********	300000000000000000000000000000000000000				100000000000000000000000000000000000000	300030000	
	FXIST	ING AT	THE D	ATE D	F THE AC	CEPTANCE	OF THE	work.		
	ANY F	AILURES	DUE	TO TH	E NEGLIO	SENCE OR	WORKMANS	SHIP OF		
						THAT DEV				
				SHALL	BE CORF	RECTED BY	THE CO	NTRACTO	R	
	AT IT	S EXPEN		0.1E V	TAR CHAR		DIOD CIL	ALL NOT		·
	CONCT	(C)				RANTEE PE ON OF THE				
						NTRACT.	I EKI OKI	TMNGE E	111	
	ALLUI	(D)				RNING REV	EGETATIO	YAM NO	BE	•
	FURTH					AL SPECI			·, -	
		INED HE						•	1	
							•			•
	(3)	TERMINA				TE CANCE	1		22	
						BE CANCE CTOR OF			אט	•
	IN PA	HI BEE!	NDICE	זם פ דח מ	NY OTHER	RIGHT O	R REMED	ING, Y TT MΔ	v	
•	HAVE.	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CONTRA	CTOR IS	GIVEN N	DT LESS		
	THAN	THIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WRIT	TEN NOTI	CE, (DE	LIVERED	В	
	CERTI	FIED MA	IL, R	ETURN	RECEIPT	r REQUEST	ED) OF	INTENT		
	TO TE	RMINATE								
							THE ALL			,
			L BE	IHE K	ESPUNSI	BILITY OF	THE SU	LCESSFU	_	
	AEMDO	R TO: (A)	OBIL	THE AL	NECES	SARY DIVI	STON DE	нтенил	ve	
	DEDMI					OF EQUI			13	
	MATER	TALS TO	AND	FROM	THE JOB	SITE.	,	· ·,		
		(B)				L REQUIR	ED CONS	TRUCTIO	N	
	PERMI	TS OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS	3 • 1			.	
					·					
	(5)				CATIONS			77.5.1		
						INTRACT S				•
	ACCUR	DANCE W	NE TH	חב פר	CK CBEE!	FIONS PRE ((JENKIN	C) I (N)	SI IDEM		
•	PROJE		UF 16		CR CREE		C, EUID			
			S ARE	INCO	RPORATE	HERE IN	BY REF	ERENCE		
	AND A	LL PROV	ISION	s, CL	AUSES A	ND CONDIT	IONSITH	ERÈIN A	RE	
	1				Vegeseneen	RITERMS AND CO	IOITIONI S	400000000000000000000000000000000000000		
SIGNATURE				OEE.DE	venoe areasy	TELEPHONE	(#GITTONO	1	DATE	
			FILS							
TITLE		ļ*	EIN			•	· ADI	DRESS CHA	NGES T	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



DOCZM<

***709052150**

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation DEP14799

DEP14799

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

11/05		AT 18,000, 200000000000000000000000000000000				7				
PENING DAT	Z:	01/07/	2010			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	Qυ	ANTITY	UOP //	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	IMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			38.88.08.00.2	S-160 - 160 - 160 - 160 - 160 - 160 - 160 - 160 - 160 - 160 - 160 - 160 - 160 - 160 - 160 - 160 - 160 - 160 - 1			100000000000000000000000000000000000000			
	MADE		V A DA	ח. דם	F THIS C	n N T D A C T	AND	сонетет	e ne	
	MADE	PRUPERL Abithics	AC DDE	DADE	D BY GAI	T HISKOO	ANTS	TNC.	3 01	
	10 DK	AMINGS	M3 INL	. MILL	B B! ORI	CONSOL		,		
	(6)	PAYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:					
		THE	CONTRA	CTOR	SHALL F	URNISH 7	O DE	PAN		
					T WITH A					
					E REQUES					
	IN TH	E SPECI	FICATI	ONS	SHALL BE	USED FO	R AP	PLICATIO	INS	
					DEP'S I					
					WITHIN	60 DAYS	AFTE	R RECEIP	T OF	
	APPLI	CATION	FOR PA	YMEN	Τ.		-			
		400; TO4	TTON		ADTTAL D	AVMENT.				
	(7)				ARTIAL P. MAY, ON		DIC	RACTC C	HEMET	
	COD D				SED ON T				ODELL	
	COMPI	ETED AT	THE	TME	OF THE S	UBMITTA)]. T	HE AMOUN	IT OF	
					INED FRO					
					D UPON U					
	PERCE	NT COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UPO	N A LUMP	SUM	•		
					ENT THE					
	FOR B	ANKRUP	CY PR	TECT	ION, THE	STATE N	AY D	EEM THIS	\$	
					, AND TE	RMINATE	SUCH	CONTRAC	T	
	WITHO	UT FURT	THER OF	RDER.						
	DEV	1/2005								
	KEV.	1/2005								
	PREFE	RENCE F	OR USE	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL F	RODU	CTS		
					IZED BY					
					N PURSUA					
					USE OR S					
					ROJECT O HE UNITE					morrowines.
		'RUDUCI: 'HIS COM			UE ANTIE	D STATES) AS	noen II	4	į
		u12 C01	TRACI	,			1			-
					<u> </u>					
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS			

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



***709052150**

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

FEIN

TITLE

304-763-4573

7-10;12:06PM;ASPEN CORPORATION

Request for

DEP14799

PAGE
•
9

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 11/05/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE 01/07/2010 CAT. UNITPRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

Request for REGNUMBER DEP14799

P/	\GE	
	1	0

: ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOF

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME BID 01:30PM 01/07/2010 UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT NO. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOUZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEGINUMBER

DEP14799

PAGE	
1	
1 7 T	
1.9. 1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF	SALE SHIP	VIA I	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
11/05/2009					
BID OPENING DATE:	01/07/2010	000 100 12 to 22 0000 17 0000 000 000 000 000 000			01:30PM
LINE	DUANTITY UOP	CAT. ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LABO DEPA ONLY PRIC IF, PROV DETE ALUM THAN OFFI REDU	R SURPLUS AF RTMENT OF LA IF DOMESTIC E THAN THE F PRIOR TO THE ISIONS, THE RMINES THAT INUM, GLASS THE LOWEST CE MAY REQUE CTION IN THE	SUPPLIED OR PRODUCTS, AS DEFINED OR PRODUCTS ARE SOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS ARE SOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS AS CONTROL OF A CONTROL O	D BY THE URODUCTS MADOUCTS. NTRACT UNDER OF THE BID FOR LES REASONALC PRODUCT, A REEVAL	JNITED STATES AY BE SUPPLIED RE HIGHER IN DER THE ABOVE SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN ABLE AND LOWER IS, THE SPENDING UATION AND MESTIC PRODUCT:	νG
SUPP REV. EXHI NOTI	LYING FOREIG 3/88 BIT 9	INCE & ACKNOWLE	ASS OR STE	EEL.	
TO A	BIDE BY THE	IGINEER AND/OR A FOLLOWING SCHEI DJECT ADDENDA FO	DULE IN IS	SSUING	D
AND LIST PURC SENI WHIC	A LIST OF AL SPECIFICATION SHALL BE FOUND DIVISOR A COPY OF THE CONTRA	CT/ENGINEER SHALL PARTIES THAT DONS FOR THE PRODEWARDED TO THE SION. THE ARCHITE ADDENDUM TO ACT IS ISSUED.	HAVE PROC JECT. THE BUYER IN ITECT/ENGI THE STATE	CURED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM AND THE STATE INEER SHALL ALS AGENCY FOR	
(2)	INE BUYER :	SHALL SEND THE A			
SIGNATURE		OEE HEVEROE DIVE FUN	TELEPHONE	DAT	E
TITLE	. FEIN		<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		TO INICEDE STANKE AND	A DOMESTO INTO	ADAAL ADAMEL AND	1 = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25305 0430 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R T O 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/07	/2070	N.T.O.	COENTRO TIME	7004
180000000000000000000000000000000000000		I according to the contract of		:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
OPENING DAT	E. ANY ADD N FOURTEEN	, IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	RECEIVED BY THE	
BIDDERS AND THE SAME RU ORIGINAL BI ADDENDUM DO ADDENDUM TH	SUBMITTED LES AND REG DDING DOCUM CUMENT. TH AT IS ISSUE		PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN URPOSE OF	
REV. 11/96			-	
EXHIBIT 10				
		REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP14799	
ADDENDUM AC	KNOWLEDGEME	NT		
ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR SPECIFICATION,	Y REVISIONS TO MY	
ADDENDUM NO				
NO. 1	Receir	ed		
NO. 2	•			
NO. 3				
NO. 4				
NO. 5	•			
	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

PAC	£ is is
	•
)	13

WAODRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO A PRENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV

304-763-4573

25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/07/2010 BID DPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES. AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

P/	\GE‱
	14

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION:OF CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

からひこがく

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-p DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS ·
	/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BUYER:		B-23		
RFQ. NO.:		EP14799		
BID OPENING	DATE: 0	1/07/2010		
BID OPENING	TIME: 1	:30 PM		
		UMBER IN CASE IT	,	
		304-763-	4591	
		ITH THEIR BID TH USED FOR PAYMEN 2400 Ritter	T PROCESSING:	
		Daniels, a		
PLEASE PRIN CONCERNING		ame of person to Joe Kub		
			<i>!</i> N	
***** THI	S IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DEP14	799 ***** TOTAL:	
<u> </u>	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Duck Creek Landslide Requisition# DEP14799

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:

ASPEN CORPORATION

Address:

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832-9732

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				AMOUNT
1.0	1	"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project	1.s.	\$ 14,000.00
2.0	1	"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	∕ l.s.	\$ 7,500.00
3.0	1	"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the Total Amount Bid for the project	1.s.	\$ 4,500.00
4.1	1	"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project	1.s.	
4.2	590	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton.	\$ 25.00	
4.3	4	"Peizometer Abandonment," per each.	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,750.00 \$ 1,600.00
5.0	4,000	"Sediment Control," per linear foot.	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,000.00
б.0	16	"Revegetation," per plan acre.	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25,600.00
7.1	590	"Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 26.50	
7.2	1	"Low Water Crossing," per each.	\$ 1,600.00	20,000.00
7.3	230	"42-Inch Culvert," per linear foot	\$ 162.00	\$ 1,600.00 \$ 37,260.00
7.4	60,500	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard.	\$ 4.10	\$ 248,050.00
7.5	3,100	"Toe/Bench Drain," per ton.	\$ 29.00	\$ 89,900.00
8.1	110	"Toe Drain Outlet," per linear foot.	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,310.00
8.2	300	"Underdrain," per linear foot.	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,900.00
9.1	3,000	"Erosion Control Matting," per square yard	\$ 3.10	\$ 9,300.00
				9,000,00
······	************	***************************************		
*******	***************************************	TOTAL		\$ 539,905.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001 Address: 2400 Ritter Drive City: Duniels State: WV Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins Oasper-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donnie Adkink, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form.
Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 1-6-2010 Signature Donnie Adkas Title Plesiden;

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

Aspen Corporation

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Donnie LiAdrins Name 2400 Ritter Drive Address Daniels, WV 25832

Ending Date: NIA

Name Address Ronnie L. Adkins 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WY 25832

President Position/Title Telephone # 304-763-4573 50. % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982

Position/Title Vice President, Secretary & Treasurer Telephone # 304-763-4573 50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982 Ending Date: NIA-

Name Address Begin Date:

Position/Title . Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:

Name Address Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:

Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB contmi number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

ADDRESSIONRESPONDENCE: OXABIENTION: OE



DOCUM

***709052150**

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED) TEI	RMS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA	*******	(****	O Bi	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	FREIGHTTERMS	
12/28/						4.14.14.14.14.14.14.14.14.14.14.14.14.14						020000000000000000000000000000000000000
BID OPENING DATE:	160000000000000000000000000000000000000	01/07/		- Anti-			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	YTITV *** **	90U ****	CAT ¥ Mnn	E NTHIM	MNUMBER	****	UN <u>*****</u>	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
	ADDEND DISTRI	UM ISS BUTE T	UED F HE PR	OR TH	E DUCK Sign-	CREEK IN SHE	LAN ETS	DSLIDE AND THE G ON 12.	PROJEC O/A A	T TO		2000-000-1991-188
	BID OP AT 1:3	ENING O PM.	DATE	& TIM	E REMA	IN UNC	HANG	ED AS 0	1/07/2	010		
	****	****	****	* NO	OTHER	CHANGE	S **	*** ***	*****	***		
				•								
0001		1	JB		962-73		***************************************					
,	RECLAM	_	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAND &	отн	ER PROPI	ERTIES			
											·	
Acongless and the second secon	*****	THIS	IS T	4E EN	D OF R	FQ DI	EP14	799 ***	€** TO	TAL:		·
				·								
	-			:							,	
μ						•						`
				777-200			management entire territories)
	γ		<u> </u>	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE I	ORTERMS						
SIGNATURE	lonne	é)	Adki	ns		TELEPH 30	U 1	63-457	' 3	DATE	1-6-2010	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
TITLE PRO	Miles	J 150	IN 55	114	クフル					MGES		
WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO RFQ,	INSER	T NAME A	ND ADDF	ESS I	N SPACE A	BOVELA	RELE	TO BE NOTED ABOV	

	Agency DEP
Mun and the	REQ.P.O#_14799 P
BID BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign	ed, Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 25832	as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance
of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a corporati	on organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of FaltitleId	, as Surety, are held and firmly house and an a
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid	\$58 of hid \forthe pour and source
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs,	administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Prin	ncipal has submitted to the Purchasing Parking at
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in which the
DEP. # 14799 Duck Creek (Jenkins) Land	Is lide Project
Located in Lost Creek, Wy	(Harrison County)
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid of agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligative notice of any such extension.	at the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no se may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	neir hands and seals, and such of them on are
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents	to be signed by their proper officers this
7th day of January , 20 10.	, a series programme and the series are the series and the series and the series are the series and the series and the series are the series and the series are the series and the series are the series and the series are the series and the series are the series are the series and the series are the series are the series are the series are the series are the series are the series are the series are the series are the series are the series are the series are the series are the series
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation
	(Name of Principal)
·	By (Ment by David
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	V.D
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Cincinnati Insurance Company
	(Name of Surety)
	./

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to Five Million and No/100 Dollars

(\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATI

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

) 55:

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration

date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this 7th

day of January

. 2010.

Gregery J. chlown

BN-1005 (10/08)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF <u>Raleigh</u> , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Donnie Adkius</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Asped Corporation, and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
By: Danie Adkins
Title: <u>President</u>
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of Jan, 2010.
By Commission expires $8-14-2015$
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION PO BOX 737 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST SUBSTITED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST WIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN

REQ No. DEP14799

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Hspen	COCP	oration		
Authorized Signature	: <u>' · D</u>	mnie	Adkins	Date:	1-6-2010
Purchasing Affidavit (Revis	ed 01/01/09)				